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To asses the concrete surface absorption characteristics. The 
rate of flow of water per unit area into a concrete surface 
when subjected to a constant head of 200 mm is measured. 

Surface Water Absorption

Model Number

NL 4024 X / 003 – P 001

NL 4024 X / 003 – P 002

NL 4024 X / 003 – P 003

NL 4024 X / 003 – P 004

NL 4024 X / 003 – P 005

NL 7000 P / 001

NL 7028 P / 001

*1 Copy of Manual Instruction

Parts Description

Reservoir & Rubber Tubing Set

Scale Board Unit (Stand Rod x2,

Board with Scale & Reservoir

Holder x1 and Capillary Tube x1)

Cap Clamp Set (Set of 2 pcs)

Ø100mm Surface Transparent

Acrylic Cap. (Horizontal Type)

Carrying Case

Plastic Measuring Cylinder

Plastic Funnel Ø90 mm

Qty

1set

1set

1set

1no.

1no.

1no.

1no.

Set Consists Of :

INITIAL SURFACE ABSORPTION
APPARATUS 
Standard: BS 1881-208 & 1881:5 

Technical Specifications :

Model Number

Dimension (mm)

Approx. Weight

NL 4024 X / 003N

666 (L) x 284 (W) x 637 (H)

13 kg

Optional Accessories :

Model Number

NL 4024 X / 003 – A 001

NL 4024 X / 003 – A 002

NL 4024 X / 003 – A 003

Accessories Description

Transparent Acrylic Cap. (Vertical Type)

Ø 80mm Surface Transparent Acrylic

Cap. (Horizontal Type)

Soft Clay Pack

NL 4024 X / 003 - A 003

NL 4024 X / 003 - A 001


